

**DATE:** June 16, 2021

**TO:** Board of Education

**FROM:** Carmen Diaz Ghysels, Superintendent Chief Learning Officer

**SUBJECT:** Accept the Adverse Childhood Experiences (ACEs) Network of Care

Planning Grant

**PRESENTED BY:** Jeff Santos, Executive Director of Student Services

## **ACTION REQUESTED**

Accept the Adverse Childhood Experiences (ACEs) Network of Care Planning Grant

## **BACKGROUND INFORMATION**

Tahoe Forest Hospital received an ACEs Network of Care Planning Grant to be implemented between Feb 1, 2021 to July 31, 2021. TTUSD was invited to be a planning partner to help meet the grant deliverables. Tahoe Forest Hospital is the lead entity for the grant and will subcontract with TTUSD the amount of \$20,000 to participate in the planning process. TTUSD will invoice Tahoe Forest Hospital for funds after the 4 grant deliverables are met (see deliverable details in Grant Award Agreement). Collaborative Partners are required to participate in ACEs Aware initiative educational and technical assistance opportunities, shared learning activities, and program evaluation requests. The goal of the planning grant is to build a local Network of Care to effectively support children with high ACEs scores and implement protocols for interrupting the toxic stress response in children and health.

**RESOURCES REQUIRED:** \$20,000 from Tahoe Forest Hospital

**PREPARED BY:** Becca Wing, Administrative Assistant, and Jeff Santos, Executive Director of Student Services.

Attachment: Grant form

**Grant Award Letter**